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2023-2024 Boys Basketball 

 
DATE  DAY  OPPONENT   SITE  TIME 
Nov. 14/16 Tues/Thurs. LW Christian Pre-season LWCHS TBD  
Nov. 25 Fri.  Marcus McGee Thanksgiving Classic TBD  TBD 
Nov. 30 Thurs.  Martin County   FPCHS 4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 01 Fri.  Heritage (Palm Bay)  FPCHS 5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 06 Wed.  Centennial   FPCHS 4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 07 Thurs.  Okeechobee   FPCHS 5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 08 Fri.  Treasure Coast  TCHS   4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 12 Tues.  FP Westwood   FPWHS 4:30/6:00p 
Dec. 13 Wed.  Rockledge   FPCHS 4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 15 Fri.  South Fork   SFHS  4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 21 Thurs.  Jensen Beach   FPCHS 4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Dec. 29-30 Fri./Sat. Florida “Get Down” Invite Gainesville TBD 
Jan.09  Tues.  Vero Beach   VBHS  4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Jan. 10  Wed.  FP Westwood   FPCHS 4:30/6:00p  
Jan. 12  Fri.  Port St. Lucie   PSLHS 5:30/7:00p 
Jan. 13  Sat.  Marcus McGee MLK Classic TBD  TBD 
Jan. 15  Mon.  MLK Classics Champions Tournament TBD  TBD 
Jan. 16  Tues.  John Carroll    JCHS  4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Jan. 18  Thurs.  Steve Strand Classic  STAHS TBD 
Jan. 19-20 Fri-Sat  Wally Keller Classic  Punta Gorda TBD 
Jan. 23  Tues.  Centennial   SLWCHS 4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Jan. 25  Thurs.  Downey Christian (Orlando) FPCHS 5:30/7:00p 
Jan. 30  Tues.  South Fork    FPCHS 4:00/5:30/7:00p 
Jan. 31  Wed.  Eau Gallie   EHS  5:30/7:00p 
Feb. 02 Fri.  Wellington   FPCHS 6:00/7:30p 
Feb. 06-10 Tues-Sat. Districts (Host TBD)  TBD  TBD 
Feb. 15 Thurs.  Regional Quarterfinals TBD  TBD 
Feb. 20 Tues.  Regional Semifinals  TBD  TBD 
Feb. 23 Fri.  Regional Finals  TBD  TBD 
Mar. 6-9 Wed-Sat FHSAA State Tournament Lakeland, FL TBD 

Head Coach - Chris Maxon 
 Assistant Coaches-Aaron Clements/ Leonard Agin /Mason Brown /Nehemie Jean 

Phillippe/John Picchiarini 
FPC BOYS’ BASKETBALL MISSION STATEMENT 

“Our mission is to utilize basketball as a unique educational tool in the development of highly motivated young men.  We will instruct and 
inspire young men to glorify their individual worth, family, and reputation through intensity and integrity.  We will achieve lofty academic goals 
and honor Fort Pierce Central High School through exemplary behavior and conduct, and unashamedly strive for the District 10-7A title and the 

FHSAA 7A Boys’ State Championship 


